– 3% of gross professional charges

15. Marketing/Other

– $6,000 annually

© Wipfli LLP 30

Key Assumptions (continued)

CONFIDENTIAL

16.Physician Recruitment

– $5,000 annually

17.Administrative & General

– Allocated cost from hospital based on Medicare
cost report statistic (accumulated costs)

18. Provider Compensation

– $120,000 per 1.0 FTE NP

– $472,000 per 2.0 FTE family medicine physician

© Wipfli LLP 31

Key Assumptions (continued)

CONFIDENTIAL

Other Items to Consider:

• RHC Certification will not be automatically occur
and the date of opening
• Note that location must be licensed prior to survey.  Licensing,

applications, survey and final approval can take a year by CMS
must take place.

• Other ancillaries that would be brought to the
hospital are not considered.

© Wipfli LLP 32

Proforma (Base-Line Scenario)

CONFIDENTIAL

Year 1 MOB MOB MOB

Clinic PT Pharmacy Total

Gross Patient Revenue 1,986,600  -   -   1,986,600

Contractuals 796,300   -   -   796,300

   Net Patient Revenue 1,190,300  -   1,190,300

Net Medicare Impact 39,755   39,755

Net Retail Pharmacy Revenue 860,516   860,516

Provider Salaries/Benefits 769,900   -   180,019   949,919

Other Salaries/Benefits 194,100   -   194,100

Supplies 54,180   -   642,176   696,356

Purchased Services 9,900   -   9,900

Depreciation 144,000   90,000   42,000   276,000

Plant 101,000   -   101,000

Housekeeping 47,000   -   47,000

Admin & Other Overhead 170,600   -   100,702   271,302

   Total Operating Expenses 1,490,680  90,000   964,897   2,545,577

-

Net Operating Loss (300,380) (50,245) (104,381) (455,006)

© Wipfli LLP 33

Proforma (Base-Line Scenario)

CONFIDENTIAL

Year 2 MOB MOB MOB

Clinic PT Pharmacy Total

Gross Patient Revenue 1,995,000  -   -   1,995,000

Contractuals 436,800   -   -   436,800

   Net Patient Revenue 1,558,200  -   1,558,200

Net Medicare Impact 39,755   39,755

Net Retail Pharmacy Revenue 860,516   860,516

Provider Salaries/Benefits 769,900   -   180,019   949,919

Other Salaries/Benefits 199,900   -   199,900

Supplies 54,408   -   642,176   696,584

Purchased Services 10,200   -   10,200

Depreciation 144,000   90,000   42,000   276,000

Plant 104,000   -   104,000

Housekeeping 48,400   -   48,400

Admin & Other Overhead 175,800   -   100,702   276,502

   Total Operating Expenses 1,506,608  90,000   964,897   2,561,505

-

Net Operating Loss 51,592 (50,245) (104,381) (103,034)

© Wipfli LLP 34

Proforma (Base-Line Scenario)

CONFIDENTIAL

Year 3 MOB MOB MOB

Clinic PT Pharmacy Total

Gross Patient Revenue 2,003,300  -   -   2,003,300

Contractuals 438,600   -   -   438,600

   Net Patient Revenue 1,564,700  -   1,564,700

Net Medicare Impact 39,755   39,755

Net Retail Pharmacy Revenue 860,516   860,516

Provider Salaries/Benefits 769,900   -   180,019   949,919

Other Salaries/Benefits 206,100   -   206,100

Supplies 54,636   -   642,176   696,812

Purchased Services 10,500   -   10,500

Depreciation 144,000   90,000   42,000   276,000

Plant 107,200   -   107,200

Housekeeping 49,900   -   49,900

Admin & Other Overhead 178,300   -   100,702   279,002

   Total Operating Expenses 1,520,536  90,000   964,897   2,575,433

-

Net Operating Loss 44,164 (50,245) (104,381) (110,462)

© Wipfli LLP 35

Proforma (Base-Line Scenario)

CONFIDENTIAL

Year 4 MOB MOB MOB

Clinic PT Pharmacy Total

Gross Patient Revenue 2,011,700 -   -   2,011,700

Contractuals 433,700   -   -   433,700

   Net Patient Revenue 1,578,000 -   1,578,000

Net Medicare Impact 39,755   39,755

Net Retail Pharmacy Revenue 860,516   860,516

Provider Salaries/Benefits 769,900   -   180,019   949,919

Other Salaries/Benefits 212,000   -   212,000

Supplies 54,864   -   642,176   697,040

Purchased Services 10,800   -   10,800

Depreciation 144,000   90,000   42,000   276,000

Plant 110,400   -   110,400

Housekeeping 51,400   -   51,400

Admin & Other Overhead 180,800   -   100,702   281,502

   Total Operating Expenses 1,534,164 90,000   964,897   2,589,061

-

Net Operating Loss 43,836 (50,245) (104,381) (110,790)

© Wipfli LLP 36

Proforma (Base-Line Scenario)

CONFIDENTIAL

Year 5 MOB MOB MOB

Clinic PT Pharmacy Total

Gross Patient Revenue 2,011,700 -   -   2,011,700

Contractuals 433,700   -   -   433,700

   Net Patient Revenue 1,578,000 -   1,578,000

Net Medicare Impact 39,755   39,755

Net Retail Pharmacy Revenue 860,516   860,516

Provider Salaries/Benefits 769,900   -   180,019   949,919

Other Salaries/Benefits 212,000   -   212,000

Supplies 54,864   -   642,176   697,040

Purchased Services 10,800   -   10,800

Depreciation 144,000   90,000   42,000   276,000

Plant 110,400   -   110,400

Housekeeping 51,400   -   51,400

Admin & Other Overhead 180,800   -   100,702   281,502

   Total Operating Expenses 1,534,164 90,000   964,897   2,589,061

-

Net Operating Loss 43,836 (50,245) (104,381) (110,790)

© Wipfli LLP

Questions?

37

© Wipfli LLP

For Information

38

This presentation was prepared by:

John Dao, Partner

952.548.3377

jdao@wipfli.com

Katie Jo Raebel, Partner

509.232.2044

kraebel@wipfli.com

Eric Volk, Partner

509.232.2706

evolk@wipfli.com

mailto:jdao@wipfli.com
mailto:kraebel@wipfli.com
mailto:evolk@wipfli.com

© Wipfli LLP 39

www.wipfli.com/healthcare

Board Finance Committee

Wednesday August 22, 2018

Presented by:  Libby Mee – Director of Human Resources

The Human Resource department major financial initiative continues to be the elimination of